
 
Great Horkesley Malvern Way
Colchester Railway Station Layby
Colchester City Centre The George
Colchester City Centre Greyfriars
Colchester Valentines Drive
Colchester St John's Estate Shops
Highwoods Pinecroft Gardens
Highwoods Square

2
0700
0713
0720
0722
0729
0734
0740
0742

2
0735
0749
0756
0758
0806
0812
0818
0820

2
0800
0820
0828
0830
0838
0844
0850
0852

2
0845
0900
0908
0910
0917
0921
0927
0929

2 2 2 2
0920

Then
at
these
mins

50 20

past
each
hour
until

1350
0931 01 31 1401
0938 08 38 1408
0940 10 40 1410
0947 17 47 1417
0951 21 51 1421
0957 27 57 1427
0959 29 59 1429

2
1420
1431
1438
1440
1447
1451
1457
1459

2
1455
1506
1513
1515
1522
1526
1532
1534

2
1530
1541
1549
1551
1558
1602
1608
1610

2
1555
1607
1616
1618
1625
1630
1637
1639

2
1635
1647
1656
1658
1705
1710
1717
1719

2
1715
1727
1736
1738
1745
1750
1757
1759

2
1745
1757
1806
1808
1815
1820
1827
1829

2
1820
1832
1841
1843
1850
1854
1900
1902

 
Highwoods Square
Highwoods Pinecroft Gardens
Colchester St John's Estate Shops
Colchester Valentines Drive
Colchester City Centre Osborne Street
Colchester City Centre Head Street
Colchester Railway Station Layby
Great Horkesley Malvern Way

2
0705
0707
0714
0719
0731
0735
0743
0755

2
0750
0752
0801
0806
0816
0820
0828
0840

2
0825
0827
0837
0841
0852
0856
0902
0914

2 2 2 2
0904

Then
at
these
mins

34 04

past
each
hour
until

1334
0906 36 06 1336
0912 42 12 1342
0916 46 16 1346
0926 56 26 1356
0930 00 30 1400
0935 05 35 1405
0945 15 45 1415

2
1405
1407
1413
1417
1427
1431
1437
1447

2
1435
1437
1443
1447
1457
1501
1508
1518

2
1505
1507
1513
1517
1527
1531
1538
1548

2
1542
1544
1550
1554
1605
1609
1616
1628

2
1615
1617
1623
1627
1639
1643
1650
1702

2
1650
1652
1658
1702
1714
1718
1725
1737

2
1725
1727
1733
1737
1749
1753
1800
1812

2
1810
1812
1818
1822
1834
1838
1844
1856

 
Great Horkesley Malvern Way
Colchester Railway Station Layby
Colchester City Centre The George
Colchester City Centre Greyfriars
Colchester Valentines Drive
Colchester St John's Estate Shops
Highwoods Pinecroft Gardens
Highwoods Square

2
0820
0834
0841
0842
0848
0852
0858
0900

2
0905
0919
0926
0927
0933
0937
0943
0945

2 2 2 2
0950

Then
at
these
mins

20 50

past
each
hour
until

1520
1004 34 04 1534
1011 41 11 1541
1012 42 12 1542
1018 48 18 1548
1022 52 22 1552
1028 58 28 1558
1030 00 30 1600

2
1605
1619
1626
1627
1633
1637
1643
1645

2
1650
1704
1711
1712
1718
1722
1728
1730

2
1735
1749
1756
1757
1803
1807
1813
1815

 
Highwoods Square
Highwoods Pinecroft Gardens
Colchester St John's Estate Shops
Colchester Valentines Drive
Colchester City Centre Osborne Street
Colchester City Centre Head Street
Colchester Railway Station Layby
Great Horkesley Malvern Way

2
0735
0737
0743
0747
0756
0800
0805
0815

2
0820
0822
0828
0832
0841
0845
0850
0900

2 2 2 2
0905

Then
at
these
mins

35 05

past
each
hour
until

1435
0907 37 07 1437
0913 43 13 1443
0917 47 17 1447
0926 56 26 1456
0930 00 30 1500
0935 05 35 1505
0945 15 45 1515

2
1520
1522
1528
1532
1541
1545
1550
1600

2
1605
1607
1613
1617
1626
1630
1635
1645

2
1650
1652
1658
1702
1711
1715
1720
1730

2
1735
1737
1743
1747
1756
1800
1805
1815

2 Horkesley Heath to Highwoods

via Colchester - Valid from Sunday, June 1, 2025 to Sunday, September 21, 2025

Monday to Friday - Highwoods Square

Monday to Friday - Great Horkesley Malvern Way

Saturday - Highwoods Square

Saturday - Great Horkesley Malvern Way


	Monday to Friday - Highwoods Square
	Monday to Friday - Great Horkesley Malvern Way
	Saturday - Highwoods Square
	Saturday - Great Horkesley Malvern Way

